'VlIEREAS, SEC ",,'ishes to amicably resolve the issues raised by the OCTV ",ithout

incurring the time and expense that would be associated wjth a [onnal proceeding.

NOW, nIEREFORE, SEC submits tIlls OFFER OF SETTLEl\rfENT as follows:

1. SEC will pay to the Statc of New Jersey the sunl of One Hundred Ten

Thousand Dollars and ~",{/l 00 ($110,000.00) in full settl~ment of the alleged violations

enumerated above. Payn1ent shall be made fifteer. (]5) days after the date on which 3

final Board Order accepting trus Offer of Settlement is issued by the Board payable to

"Treasurer, State of New Jerse)'" and delivered to the following address: